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可承接接近传感器线圈代加工

铁氧体磁芯

接近传感器磁芯樣品展示



μiac tanδ/μiac αμr Bms Hc Tc ρ d

10kHz
10kHz

X10-5
20~60℃X10

-

6

1200A/m
(mT)

(A/m) (℃) (Ω m)
(Kg/m3)

X103

2H5 3700 0.19 -0.09 410 6.5 170 2.2 4.7

2G8 2300 0.26
(100kHz) 2.8 520 9.0 ＞200 13 4.8

2H6 800 1.3
(500kHz) 0.4 490 22.0 ＞200 2.3 4.8

Material
材質名

  Material Characteristics    材 質 特 性

Standard Characteristics Of Mn-Zn Materials  Mn-Zn フェライト 標準材質特性

μiac αμr Hc Tc ρ d

X10-5 (MHZ)
20~60℃

10-6
(mT) (A/m) (A/m) (℃) (Ω-m)

(Kg/m3)

X103

4A3 400 2.6 0.5 1.7 290 1200 80 150 ＞106 5.1

4D4 400 2 0.5 12 350 1200 51 185 ＞106 5.0

6D8 73 9.8 10 11 290 1200 240 ＞250 ＞106 5.1

tanδ/μiac Bms

Material
材質名

  Standard Characteristics Of Ni-Zn Materials    S Ni-Zn フェライト標準材質特性

The values were obtained from testing methods carried out in accordance with JIS-
C2561: General Testing Methods for Cores Made of Ferromagnetic Oxidex.
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MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL 

2H1 2H15 MA150 15H H5C3 

2H2A MAT10 WT-10 HS12 2H2B MA120 12H 

2H2C 2H15B 

2E2D 2H10 MA100 NC-10H H5C2 
2E2B MA085 10TB HS10 

261 2H07 MA070 NC-7 H5B2
HS72

2G4B 2H06 MA055 NC-5Y HP5 2G4 
2H4H 2H04 MAS05 4B DNW45 
2H4G 
2H5 MR04 H5A 

2N7 6H60 MBT2 PC95 NC-4Y
3H 

2N8 6H42 MBT1 38 

2N3 NC-1L
BM18 

2N2 MB4 BM25
2HM56H40

6H41

2N4 6H20 2HM4 

PC47 

6H10 268 MB3 NC-2H PC40 2H03 

2N6 4H45 MBF4 BM27
BM30 PC90 

2N5 7H10 PE22 

2H8 MBl 2M 

2N9 

2H6 7H20 MC2 

3E7 

3E6 

3E5 
3E55 
3E26 

3E25 
3E27 

3C11, 3E28 
3S1 
3S5 

3C91 

3846 

3C95 

3C34,3C81 
3C94 

3B7.3C90 
3C30 

3C92,3C96 
3F3 

3F35 

3C93 

3D3,3F4 
3F45, 3B1 

T46 

T42 

T66 

T38 

T37 
T36 
T35 
T65 

N30 
T57 

N96 
N41 

N45 

N97 
PC47 

N51.N95 
N92 

N22,N67 
N27.N72 
N87. N48 

N49 

N62 
N82 

N88 

M33 

PE90 

JFE 
TDG F 
MATERIAL MATERIAL 

TL15 A151 

TL13 A121 

NlO 
A102 

TS10 A10 
TH10 A101 
TS7 N07 
TH7 A07 
TS5 A05,A061 

TLD5 A062 

TH4 A043 

TD5A 

TP4B P45 

TD3 
TP4C 

TD5B 

TP4A, TP4S P48 
TPW33, TP4D P47 

P4. P41 
TP4W P42,P46 

N4,N5 TH2 
P5 

TP4G P49 TPB22 

TP5 P51 
TP5B 

P52 

TP4F 

P6 
N43 

TP4, TP4E 
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FERRITE MATERIAL REFERENCE TABLE (N i - Z n)
OCT.07. 2023 

TOM IT A ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL 

3A7 L68 NP20D 

3A8 L62 

3A6 NM13D 

2K 

3A4 L58 

3N7 K32 

3A5 NH65S 

3K L42H NB65S 

404M 

4A3 

4D4 K34 NL40S 

3N3 L51 

D12A NH30S 

5k L19H NB25S 

5B3 K14 

6D8 

6B2 K26 

7B2 

TN200B DN200 

L8F TN150P DN150H 

L6 

L5,K10 TN80G DN85H 

TN65H 

TN45B 

L6N 

TN40H 

T2F TN32N DN35H 

GT2 TN25N 

L9H TN25H DN25H 

GT3 TN12B DNlOH 

DN8H 

GT5 

T7F. GT7 

1 心吐晰胃”“

FDK ＠翋金属 岱TDK TDG DMEGC 竺 已 亿
MATERIAL MATERIAL 

SN-20 K20 

SN-16A K15 

B90 

SN-08L k08 

K07 

SN-06HT 

B60 

F50 

SN-02HT 

B25, H5 

H3A 

MC-1SD

"FERRDXCUBE

4S60.4A20 

4A15 

4A11,4S2 

4B1,4S3 

4C65 

4D2,4F1 

4E2 

4E1 

MATERIAL 

K1 
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PC Type  Cores

    Ordering  Code  品名的构成

 2H5  -  PC - X 14  5.5

Material

  材质

Type

形状
Height(H)

  高(H)

Diameter(A)

  外径(A)

C2

EC
1A H

D
B

F

Fig.2

FA C1 E H

B
D C2

Fig.1

F

D

E HA C
1

B

C2

Fig.3 Fig.4

F

D

EA C
1

B

C2

Fig.5 Fig.6

Fig.7 Fig.8 Fig.9 Fig.10 Fig.11 Fig.12

Fig.13 Fig.14 Fig.15 Fig.16 Fig.17 Fig.18

Fig.19 Fig.20 Fig.21 Fig.22

Fig.26 Fig.27 Fig.28

Fig.23 Fig.24

Fig.25 Fig.29 Fig.30

Fig.31 Fig.32 Fig.33 Fig.34 Fig.35 Fig.36

Fig.37 Fig.38 Fig.39 Fig.40 Fig.41

G
D

HA C E

B
FF G

D

HA C E

B
FF

D

H
B
F

I

A C E

G

A

B2

B1

CE

D

B

F

D

B

F

H

E C A

H

E C A

Fig.42

C

F

AD2E3

B

D1

E1 E2

D

AC E



+0.35 +0.30 +0.30 +0.30 +0.30
-0.05 -0.10 -0.20 -0 -0.20

+0.30 +0.20
-0.20 -0

+0 +0 +0.12 +0.10 +0 +0.30 +0.10
-0.15 -0.10 -0.03 -0 -0.10 -0 -0
+0 +0 +0.35 +0
-0.35 -0.25 -0 -0.10
+0 +0 +0.35 +0 +0.10
-0.35 -0.25 -0 -0.10 -0
+0 +0 +0.15 +0.10 +0 +0.30 +0.10
-0.15 -0.10 -0 -0 -0.10 -0 -0
+0 +0 +0.15 +0.10 +0 +0.30 +0.10
-0.15 -0.10 -0 -0 -0.10 -0 -0

+0.30 +0.30
-0.10 -0.10

+0.10 +0.175 +0.05 +0.20 +0.10
-0.20 -0.025 -0.025 -0.10 -0.05

+0.10 +0.20 +0.15
-0.20 -0 -0.05

±0.20 1.70 1.05

4.50

4.551.70 ±0.10

±0.20

2.40

6.00

±0.12

4.50

4.10 ±0.15

2.60±0.15 10

1

2.875

1.15

2.40

1.50

1.50

1.50

±0.10

1.50

1.40

1.60

1.50

1.40

2.45 ±0.10

±0.101.15

2.50

±0.075 2.50

2.45

±0.075

±0.10±0.15 ±0.15

±0.12

4.40 ±0.20

 PC-7X2.1 7.15

 PC-7X5.5 7.00 5.005.50 ±0.10

2.00

±0.10±0.15 2.00

2.00

30

±0.20

16

18

±0.15

REF

±0.15

±0.15

0.93

0.95

0.95

0.95

0.80REF

3.80

4.00

1.50

1.40

1.10

 PC-5.8X1.7 5.80

 PC-5.75X3.6

1.70

 PC-5.65X4.1 5.65

 PC-5.7X1.7 5.70

3.60

 PC-7.4X2 7.40

3.30

±0.15

5.75 PC-5.75X6

1.70

2.50

2.875

4.60

±0.20

1.15

18

18

1.85

2.50

±0.206.40

4.50

4.50

4.50

5.30

5.80

±0.15

4.00

±0.15

4.62

5.00

4.00

4.30

±0.10 1.50

1.405.80 PC-5.8X2.4

5.75

 PC-5.65X1.7 5.65

 PC-6.5X4.4 6.50

400

4.40

22

22

6

18

0.213

2.90
+0.15
-0.20

2.10
+0
-0.10

PC Type  Cores

    Ordering  Code  品名的构成

2G8  -  PC   -   

   Dimensions  尺寸

+0
-0.20

+0.05 +0.15
-0.10 -0.05

+0.10 +0
-0.05 -0.10

+0.05 +0.05 +0.15 +0.20
-0.15 -0.15 -0.05 -0

+0.20
-0

+0 +0 +0.25
-0.20 -0.20 -0.15
+0.05 +0.05 +0.15 +0.05 +0.15
-0.15 -0.15 -0.05 -0.05
+0 +0 +0.25
-0.20 -0.20 -0.15
+0.10 +0.30 +0.25 +0.05 +0.20
-0.20 -0 -0.15 -0.10
+0.025 +0.30
-0.225 -0
+0 +0 +0.30 +0 +0 +0.20 +0.30
-0.30 -0.30 -0 -0.20 -0.20 -0 -0
+0.05 +0
-0.15 -0.10
+0.10 +0.15
-0.15 -0.05

+0
-0.15

+0.20
-0

 PC-5.5X2.5 5.50 ±0.10 2.50 ±0.10 4.50
+0.20
-0

3.75 ±0.15 1.75 ±0.10 2.30 ±0.10 1.65 ±0.15 0.85 ±0.10 1

+0
-0.10

+0.20 +0.25
-0 -0
+0.20
-0

+0 +0 +0.25 +0.30 +0
-0.25 -0.20 -0 -0 -0.20

+0.20
-0

带 " * " 号品名为日本总公司、珠海富田均有生产之品名

WITH  REMARK " * " MEANS   PRODUCTS  ARE  MADE   BOTH   IN  TOMITA   JAPAN   AND   IN   ZHUHAI   TOMITA   PLANTS.

0.60 ±0.151.10 19±0.10 ±0.10 0.85 ±0.10 PC-2.4X1.5 2.40 1.50 1.60

-0.15

5.00

183.50

2.50 1.40

1.15

E1:  0.80

±0.15

1.65

2.30

2.30

1.65

±0.10 1.85 2.00

±0.15

2.80

1.65

1.90

1.40 ±0.10

1.90 1.70 2.75

1.77

1.40

2.00 1.10

1.10±0.10 150.80

 PCP-2.4X1.9 2.40 ±0.10 1.90 0.400.60±0.08 ±0.10

±0.10

±0.10

2.00

1.05 ±0.10

±0.10

1.55 1.00 0.85±0.05

±0.10

±0.15

±0.10

1.50

±0.10

2.30

±0.10

备注

Remarks

Weight
重量

g/(Pcs)
Fig.

Dimensions   (mm)尺   寸

190.80

±0.15

±0.10 1.65 ±0.15

±0.20

1.65 ±0.15

41

28

1

16

10

11

16

18

G

±0.100.90

H

1.30

D

±0.10 1.10

±0.15 0.85

0.85

8

±0.13 PC-5.3X4 5.30 4.00 4.20

 PC-4.95X4.2 4.95 4.20

5.60 4.30

Type

品名

1.15

C1

3.55

I

2.40

±0.15 ±0.100.85

±0.10

A B

3.60

±0.15 1.60

5.00 2.85

±0.05

±0.10

±0.15

±0.10 4.40

±0.10

4.10

4.50

4.40

±0.15 4.55

±0.15

±0.15

±0.10 4.50

±0.10

4.50

±0.10

±0.15

±0.15

±0.20

3.57

2.60

3.50

4.34

2.50

±0.10

1.10

4.15±0.15

3.40

2.80

2.20

4.30

2.50

3.75 ±0.15

3.75

C2

±0.15

±0.153.75

3.75

±0.20

F

±0.10

±0.10

E

2.30 ±0.10

±0.10

1.10

2.18

-0.15

±0.10

2.80

2.80

1.60

 PC-5.38X1.6 5.38

±0.10

 PC-5X2.85

5.36

1

33±0.20

1.40 ±0.10

15±0.10 ±0.150.85 0.80 PCP-3.3X1.3 3.30 1.30 2.50

 PC-3.3X1.3 3.30 1.30 ±0.10±0.10 ±0.15 15

±0.15

±0.10 ±0.15

2.60 2.502.50

4.60 1.55 ±0.15

±0.10

±0.10±0.10 1.10 0.80 ±0.15

±0.150.85

15

33

 PC-3.3X2.4 3.30 2.40 2.50 1.00 0.50

0.801.50 ±0.10

0.85 1.10 ±0.10 0.80

10

 PC-5.5X5 5.50 ±0.10

 PC-5.6X4.3

 PC-5.65X1.65 5.65

 PC-4.6X2 4.60

 PC-3.3X2.5 3.30

 PC-4.6X1.55

 PC-5.36X3.6

 PC-5.5X3.6 5.50 ±0.10

 PC-5.5X1.6 5.50

 PC-5.5X2.8 5.45 ±0.10

±0.15

3.60

B-H:2.00 

 PC-2X3 3.00

2.60 2.50 1.65 18 PC-3.3X2.15 3.30 2.15 ±0.15

14

±0.10

5.5X

±0.12 ±0.10

±0.10

±0.30

2.30

±0.10

±0.15 4.55

3.772.00

2.502.00 ±0.10

Material

  材质
Type

形状

Height(H)

  高(H)

Diameter(A)

  外径(A)



+0 +0 +0.35 +0.15 +0.30 +0 +0.50
-0.40 -0.30 -0 -0 -0 -0.30 -0

15.00 3.00 11.50 15.004.00 ±0.1521.20  PC-25X8.2 25.00 8.20 38

+0 +0 +0.25 +0 +0.40
-0.30 -0.30 -0 -0.20 -0
+0.30 +0 +0 +0.45 +0 +0.30 +0.30
-0.20 -0.40 -0.90 -0.05 -0.20 -0 -0
+0 +0 +0.30 +0.30 +0
-0.30 -0.3 -0 -0 -0.30
+0 +0 +0.40 +0 +0.25 +0 0.30+ +0.20
-0.50 -0.20 -0 -0.30 -0 -0.20 -0 -0
+0 +0 +0.40 +0 +0.20 +0 +0.50 +0.20
-0.50 -0.60 -0 -0.30 -0 -0.20 -0 -0

+0
-0.20

+0.50 +0 +0 +0.50
-0 -1.00 -0.30 -0

+0 +0.50 +0 +0.30 +0 +0.50 +0.20
-0.30 -0 -1.00 -0 -0.30 -0 -0

+0.20 +0 +0 +0.45 +0 +0.30
-0.30 -0.40 -0.90 -0.05 -0.20 -0
+0.30 +0 +0 +0.45 +0 +0.30 +0.30

-0.40 -0.90 -0.20 -0 -0
+0.50 +0 +0 +0.50 +0.30
- -1.00 -0 -0

+0.10 +0.10 +0.20 +0.10 +0.10
-0.10 -0.30 -0.25

+0.20 +0
-0.15 -0.15

+0.20 +0.60 +0 +0.20 +0 +0.50 +0.20
-0 -0 -1.00 -0 -0
+0.20 +0.45 +0 +0.50 +0.20

-0 -1.00 -0 -0
+0.60 +0 +0.25 +0 +0.50 +0.20
-0 -1.00 -0 -0.60 -0 -0
+0.50
-0

+0 +0 +0.70 +0 +0 +0.50 +0.20
-0.80 -0.20 -0 -1.00 -0.40 -0 -0
+0 +0.70 +0 +0.30 +0 +0.50 +0.30
-0.80 -0 -1.00 -0 -0.40 -0 -0
+0 +0.05 +0.40 +0 +0.30 +0.50 +0.20
-0.80 -0.25 -0.30 -1.00 -0 -0 -0.10

+0 +0 +0.70 +0 +0.30 +0 +0.50 +0.20
-0.90 -0.60 -0 -0.80 -0 -0.40 -0 -0

±0.20

8.60

±0.10

2.50

±0.10

C:10.30 ±1.00

2.4010.50

6.00

6.00

12.005.50 ±0.20

9.50

6.00

±0.20

6.20

6.00

3.50

4.25

5.60 1.70

2.00

REF

2.50

2.00

5.60

6.00

5.80

2.00

13.80PC-13.8X5.4

PC-13.9X7.5 13.90

PC-13.8X5.7 13.80

PC-13.8X5.5 13.80

4

5

23

2

3

16

*

*

±0.15 8.40

±0.20

2.50

2

1

*

34

2

3.00

2.00

0.90

2.50

3.80

7.10

3.00

±0.60

4.50

4.50

3.00

3.00

D2:11.20

3.00

3.00

5.00

2.00

PC-14X5.3 14.00 5.30

5.50PC-14X5.5 14.00

PC-14X4.25 14.00

2.80REF

-0

±0.2014.85

±0.13

4.60

13.60

+0.10

22.00

4.00

PC-18X4 4.00

5.30PC-18X5.3 18.00

±0.20

+0.40

23.80

+0.20
17.85

3.00

14.20

14.00

6.50PC-22X6.5

7.00 ±0.10±0.30

PC-23.8X10

PC-22X3.5 22.00 3.50

PC-18X7 17.90

2.97

PC-14X12.4X3

6.60

-0.20

2.50

2.00

3.00

2.00

2.50

2.40

2.401.80

3.00

7.40 ±0.20

6.00

7.60

6.10

-0.60

±0.20

7.60

7.25

-0.30

±0.10

9.50

9.50

5.40

2.80

D1:12.30

4.80

3.80

±0.25

19.50 5.90

±0.3012.40

4.60

14.90

11.50

3.65

2.10

11.40 2.50

11.5014.90

B1:8.80

±0.20

±0.20

5.70

7.50

8.6012.00

12.00 8.60

PC-14.2X4.9
-0.20

±0.25

-0.12

±0.15

PC-18X3.5 18.00

4.00

9.20

±0.30

11.60

11.10

11.10

B2:7.90 ±0.40

6.00

4.00

11.50

11.50

12.00

8.60

6.90

8.60±0.20

±0.20 8.60

11.50
0

±0.10

8.60

4.00

5.60

4.00

2.80

5.65

2

1.606

1.752

-0.30

±0.40

4.20

±0.30

5.40

±0.50

14.00PC-14X6.6

PC-13X7.9 13.00

PC-14X4.2 14.00

14.50

14.5017.90

14.25

17.90

±0.30

±0.40 3.50

17.90

-0

±0.15

14.90

12.40

12.40

±0.30

PC-13.9X9.2 13.90

PC-14X4 14.00

3

*2

3

D3:9.40

6.004.20

2

33

27±0.15

11.60

PC-22X6.8 21.60 6.80

10.00

4.30 ±0.15 5.50 ±0.10

2

2

3

15

*±0.20 32.95

-0.05

±0.20

±0.10

4.90

   Dimensions  尺寸

备注

Remarks

Weight
重量

g/(Pcs)
Fig.

Dimensions   (mm)尺   寸

GHD

Type

品名 C1 IA B C2 FE

+0.20
-0.10

+0 +0 +0.30 +0 +0 +0 +0.25 +0.10
-0.30 -0.10 -0 -0.20 -0.20 -0.20 -0 -0
+0 +0 +0.30 +0.15 +0 +0.25 +0.10
-0.30 -0.30 -0 -0 -0.20 -0 -0
+0 +0.30 +0 +0.20 +0 +0.50
-0.40 -0 -0.40 -0 -0.30 -0
+0 +0.30 +0 +0 +0.50
-0.40 -0 -0.40 -0.30 -0
+0.25 +0.30 +0.20 +0.05 +0.25
-0.15 -0.10 -0.10 -0.15 -0.15
+0.25 +0.30 +0.20 +0.05 +0.25
-0.15 -0.10 -0.10 -0.15 -0.15

+0.20
-0.10

+0 +0.35 +0 +0.10
-0.40 -0 -0.20 -0
+0 +0 +0.35 +0.30 +0 +0.10
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+0 +0 +0.80 +0 +0.30 +0 +0.50 +0.30
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+0.20 +0 +0.80 +0 +0.50 +0 +0.50 +0.30
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   Dimensions  尺寸

备注

Remarks

Weight
重量

g/(Pcs)
Fig.

Dimensions   (mm)尺   寸

GHD

Type

品名 C1 IA B C2 FE

+0 +0 +1.00 +0 +0.40 +0 +0.40
-1.00 -0.45 -0 -0.70 -0 -0.60 -0
+0 +0 +0.60 +0.30 +0
-0.60 -0.40 -0 -0 -0.40
+0.20 +0.35 +0.60 +0 +0.50 +0 +0.50 +0.30
-0.30 -0.05 -0.20 -1.00 0 -0.40 -0 -0

带 " * " 号品名为日本总公司、珠海富田均有生产之品名

WITH  REMARK " * " MEANS   PRODUCTS  ARE  MADE   BOTH   IN  TOMITA   JAPAN   AND   IN   ZHUHAI   TOMITA   PLANTS.

5.00

17.20

25

1

35.40

3.80 5.20±0.2520.50

21.208.00

8.90

10.10 21.20

25.50

25.00PC-25X10.1

PC-25.5X8

PC-25X8.9 24.80

11.50

5.90 11.30

5.5018.0 11.50 4.00

20.49

    Electrical Characteristics   电气特性

PC-14X5.5 47.6 ±5%

PC-14X5.5A 35.7 ±5%

PC-14X6.6 35 ±10%

AL-Value (nH/N2) AL值   Without air gap   未开气隙Type

品名 2H5

2H6

μiac vs. Temperature  μiac温度特性
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2H5

 tanδ/μiac vs Frequency tanδ/μiac周波数特性
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TOMITA ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
Factory & Head Office : 123, Saiwai-Cho,Tottori-City 680-0823 Japan

    Phone:81-857-22-8441 Fax:81-857-27-1847
  Tokyo Office : 32-8 Kamata 4-Chome,Ohta-Ku,Tokyo 144-0052 Japan

 Phone:81-3-3732-7541 Fax:81-3-3739-4514&4524
 Osaka Office : 7-9 Zuiko 4-Chome,Higashiyodogawa-Ku,Osaka 533-0005 Japan

 Phone:81-6-6327-0055 Fax:81-6-6322-4129

http://www.tomita-electric.com/

Subsidiary Company/海外グループ会社
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Contact us

Carl+86-13532742520

Email：gx@grxelec.com

Address

No.8,Hengzhong Road, Chang' an town,Dongguan, China
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